From: CTR IN < ctr-in@unlv.edu>
Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020 10:53 AM

Subject: Canceled – MW CTR-IN Program 7th Annual Meeting (June 1-2, 2020)

Dear MW CTR-IN Program Concierges' Network members,

On behalf of Parvesh Kumar, MD, PI of the MW CTR-IN Program, please be informed that the MW CTR-IN leadership has decided not to hold our 7th Annual Meeting scheduled for June 1-2, 2020, due to the concerns regarding the COVID-19 pandemic.

However, we are still planning to evaluate our Year 8 pilot grant awards in early June 2020 with the Internal Advisory Committee and External Advisory Committee via virtual meeting.

We are still in the midst of still trying to determine whether we will re-schedule our 7th annual meeting for the Fall of 2020, so we will keep you posted on our future meeting dates. Thank you for your understanding and patience.

We hope you and your family staying safe and healthy. Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns.

MW CTR-IN Program Administrative Core

University of Nevada, Las Vegas 4505 S. Maryland Pkwy Harry Reid Center Building Las Vegas, NV 89154

email: ctr-in@unlv.edu
Tel: 702-895-1079

homepage: http://ctrin.unlv.edu/